N
qpORATION
yosHO =

XCERMICZOHABEZR BHRACBEDTHICEREL TS W,
Before beginning assembly, please read these instructions thoroughly.

OKNRIFEITIBICFHEAL THD £T, ATV APV DRIRDIRIC @AV TF AP/ —YTHT BRI, EXAVPEREEL IBNELS
SEICLTLEET W, XU TFYAPHEITORENLEH IR, BELKS lcRZEMITF TSRS,
DIRFEES U [FUHI——HBAELTEEAVGDE T,

@ This instruction manual follows the model's order of assembly. @ Take care not to lose parts or screws etc. when performing
Please keep and refer to this manual for maintenance or when maintenance or replacing parts.
replacing parts. Users unfamiliar with maintaining and assembling
this model should contact their Kyosho distributor or hobby shop.

KKyOSHD

HE FINEST RADIO CONTROL MODELS

HKUBBBEDSH, FERMFELESZHANBDET, (fn2%)
*Specifications are subject to change without prior notice! No. 30614
© Copyright 2022 KYOSHO CORPORATION / = ENTin & a5

30614-MM05




fthic €% X %% / ITEMS REQUIRED FOR OPERATION

HIZTICRERIER
Tools required

EAT 3 IROMRVICEE. +HERELTIEZ W,
CAUTION: Handle tools carefully!

&

B+FLYF 5
Cross Wrench

W=y /\—
Wire Cutters

®

Wsc222@) /sc223@)

@ | |
EVI

Shock Wrench

BAhyyY—+17
Sharp Hobby Knife

?

FyMIA>TWRIE —iRHG TR 7oty —
TOOLS INCLUDED TOOLS ACCESSORIES
.7‘(%[/‘/9“ .5:/7'./\0\/7_ .?&F?ﬁ%%calﬁu
Hex wrenches Needle Nose Pliers nstant Slue
I ]
[ ]
} ! p
el S
: { =
W\
@ 9 Scissors
No0.36219 / 36219P

SPHA7IyI—<—
SP KNIFE EDGE REAMER

TIRMIAARET, BE#EET ~15mmD
NHIFHTEBITETY,

No need to pre-drilll Drills neat 1 ~ 15mm
holes directly!

mzE
Paint
@R T 1 DREITIE
RUA—RRA B
BRDBETY,
@For painting the body,
use polycarbonate

T @@ED
7

paints for models!

2 F v VX)L 2 —REREEHE (7 O7R) Radio transmitter with at least 2 channels for 2 servos.

Q@ZDF Y MNTIE2FvYRIL2Y—RD
TARNPBETY,

@ This kit requires a 2 channel radio
transmitter.

82147

Syncro 24GHz EX2{EHt v
(Fv A OWED)

Syncro 2.4GHz Tx/Rx Set
(w/Gyro)

E(EHE
Transmitter

82274

H—7R KS4031-06W
SERVO KS4031-06W

@ 7 ORDEURWE, FAORICHEDERA
EZSEILLTIEE W,

@For more information on the transmitter,
kindly refer to the instruction manual of
the transmitter.

I3VLAE-A-0EE
for Brushless Motor )

37031

b+ 2408

TV RE—H—195T/2WDR 37051B

LE MANS 2408 b+ 2405 ESCE0AMAX 1354 —)
Brushless Motor 19.5T LE MANS 2408 ESC (60A/MAX 13.5T)

37021

\{
Le Mans £—4—(F5%-304—>)
Le Mans motor (Brush.30turn)

I3VE-5-05BE
for Burushed Motor

82245

REAE—R/N\TZ

KA060-91W 75 E—52—H

BA7ZKESC 60A ST5%5

KYOSHO SPEED HOUSE KA060-91W
Brushed WP ESC 60A S-plug

Suitable servos,receiver,Battery & electric speed controller

BRATEBY—R - BEH - 7\/74741“%

mr>7
Electric speed
controller

W Z(EH

Receiver

No. 71322

W sss
Battery Charger

SPEED HOUSE 7.2V 22HV Ni-MH /\w 7 1) —
SPEED HOUSE 7.2V 22HV Ni-MH Battery
No. 71324

SPEED HOUSE 7.2V 36HV Ni-MH /X7 1)—
SPEED HOUSE 7.2V 36HV Ni-MH Battery
No. GAB1202P

Gens ace PSE LiPo HV 6000 (100C/7.6V/LCG)
GA-B-100C-6000-2S1P-HC-49-HV-LCG
No. GAB4201

Gens ace LiPo 4000 A kL— /w4 (45C/7.4V)
GA-B-45C-4000-2S1P-HardCase-8

@ ERETB/N\vT)—ITELT:
FREBEREEALTIEEL,
Use the charger that is
appropriate for your battery.




B3I THIME= / BEFORE YOU BEGIN

MY TORINCTEDZ EISEELTLREE L,

Q@I DHAEERHik, BELERT D,
O+ NORBZEND B,

KA—FR, RV HDELIZS, BELWKHD
ARFEIEDN, Y T2 —H—HKE) FTIERK
<fEEW,

QNS BEROFEP T A AEBEZIBVWLDICT %,
Nz5EC L TRABURNSHIT S,
O@TPEREfHHDHEEE - - -

HHZHNEL THEBIEESNDET

T IEE W,

fefe U, B@mAERT 2L THDH D &

EANENRLRDET,

Before assembling, please read the following carefully:

@First, read this instruction manual and familiarise yourself with the model’s
construction.

@Check the kit contents. Should any parts be missing, contact the retail shop from
whom the model was purchased.

@Compare nuts, bolts, screws, etc to the "Actual Size" drawings on each page
before fitting to ensure that you are installing the correct parts.

@Tighten Self tapping (TP) screws into parts until you have a secure attachment.
However, be careful not to overly tighten TP screws as the threads may be
damaged.

AN

K

| \\\\\\\,\\Q O Correct

IRRLRNRNRY X Wrong

FvhCiE, BORINES EXAPIYEREDE A> TWET, SASICERERITRDH D XIOTHERL THSHEIITT
<IEEW,

This kit contains screws and hardware in different metric sizes and shapes. Before using them, check the screws on the
true-to-scale diagrams on the left side in each assembly step.

@/ |\ERR D B / OTHER HARDWARE

3x12mm E'X 3x12mm Y S ER 3mm Ty Iv—-Fvhk ESEEUVY 58mm E'OR—)L
Screw F/H Screw Washer - Nut E-ring Pillow Ball

@ ff 3mm Dmmm:# 3mm @Smm 5mm Om
12mm | | 12mm

_

i o

5x10mm X)L - X7 Y5
Metal Bushing - Ball Bearing

01

@t X DELE / SCREWS

EX FrvTER YIER TPEZX v hER
Screw Cap Screw Flat Head (F/H) Screw Self-tapping (TP) Screw Set Screw

@(mam Fmm | i m




Screws / % J%am

D al () om i
1-E020 x8 1-N4055N x6 1-832606H x5 SCB003E) / SC219BK@® x5
E-Ring(E2.0) Nut (M4x5.5) Nylon Flat Head Screw (M2.6x6) Flange BH M3x10mm
EVVY FvbFrA4ay HIER(N\YIR) TV IRIVTPER
@ @ I 92643 x3
1030 x1 1-833008H x17 Snap Pin 4mm
E-Ring(E3.0) Flat Head Screw (M3x8) AfyTEY
B 1-N4056FN x1 F502 (A052)
EVYY Nut (M4x5.6) Flanged Nylon
Fub 7509 Ay %
@ UMMMWMM 92638 x3
. Snap Pin 6mm
[} 1-833012H x4 2FyTEY
1-E050 x1 1-853003 x6 Flat Head Screw (M3x12)
" Set Screw (M3x3) HFIER (AYTR)
E-Ring(E5.0) PR
EVVY D
BRGO003 x7
() Hﬂﬂﬂm @ "I|||||||||I\|||||||||||||||||||||\||||||||||||||||||| Shield Bearing (4x3x3)
=/ 1 1-533015H X6 YIVERTYYT
1-N2620 x8 SC206@ x2 Flat Head Screw (M3x15)
Nut (M2.6x2.0) Set Scrgw (M5x5) YR (AYIR)
Fvb tyhEZ
r— @ (ﬂ]]ﬂ]mmﬂmmmm BRGO001 x1
4., B N Shield Bearing (5x10x4)
m:h]]ﬂmmmmﬂ]ﬂmmmm 1-S13008H X9 I—=IVRRT )Y
1-N3024 x8 1-522608 x14 Button Screw (Hex/M3x8)
Nut (M3x2.4) Cap Screw (M2.6x8) REVER (AHR)
Fub FryTER D
{, Bﬂ ~ @ "|||||||\I|||\||||||||||||||||\||||\||||||||||||||||\|||||||| BRG022 x4
3N s “I\|II\||\I\||\II\||\||\|I\|\II\|||\||\||\|\||\||\II\|\ 1519015H 6 Shield Bearing (6x10x3)
Nut (M3x3.3) Nylon 2{325612 X(?\/IZ 6xt2) Button Screw (Hex/M3x15) YoIVERTUYY
: ap Screw (M2.6x S5 7 (A
Fyk 40V :\:‘:\‘/767\ REAVEX (NYTR)
N\
©H )| (i .H
[ I A D
1-N4032 x2 1-822616 x2 SC244 x1 BRG014 x2
Nut (M4x3.2 ap Screw (M2.6x16 Button Screw Hex M4x40mm hield Bearing (10x15x4
(M4x32) Cap Screw (M26x16) utton S Shield Bearing (10x15x4)
Fvh FryTER REAVER (N\YIR) J=IVRRT)Y
Rubber Parts / 5)\—)\—Y
SC216 x2 SC238B x1 ORGO03 x4 ORGO3BK x1
Slipper Pad Dust boot O-Ring (P3/Orange) O-Ring (P3/Black) Front Tire (Hard)
YURIASIAVIN AANT—Y 07 (P3IAL>Y) oYY (P3I7ZvY) AV MAF (\=R)
SC217 x1 SC222@/SC223@ x4 SC228€@) x2 SCT002MB
Diff Gasket & Screw Set Shock Gasket O-Ring (SS048 4.8x1) Rear Tire (Medium / with Inner)
TIHR vy b 2avIHRTY b 0-1)>/%(55048 4.8x1) DVRAY (ETAT LAV T—1)




Metal Parts / X% )UI\—Y

[ :ﬂ
| | SC245 x1
Roll Bar (BEETLE2014)
O— )b/ \—(c—PL 2014) $C2268@ xt
Servo Saver Tube
H—Rt—N\—Fa1—7
SC222()/SC223 x4
Seal Cartridge
=IVh—h)yY SC215 x2
Slipper Plate
Xl)”// \o_jl/_l\ W
L SC226B® x1
\ | 7 Servo Saver Spring
H—Re—N\=-27)7
SC222@ x2
Shock Case S
2avyr—2AS SC229@ x1
Final Pinion Gear
T7AFIVEZFVFY
(L] Jm SC225@ x1 SC225@ x1
SC222-01 x2 Counter Pinion Gear Spur Gear Crip SC234@ x2
Front Shock Shaft ATVA—EZFVFY AN=F¥5)yT Drive Washer
70Yh3vov 7k RSATTwp—
SC234Q x2
Screw Pin (2x11xM4)
\ ATV)2—E(2x11xM4)
SC222-02 X2 SC228@ x2
Front Shock Spring Diff B%“f' Gear26T
IOV AYIRT VY 77 NIbF 26T
48
@ D: SC2280 x¢ @ SC236 x2
SC223@ x2 o X Up Right King pin
iff Bevel Gear 10T = LGN
Shock Case M FIAANILEIOT TvToAMEITEY
23y —AM 4
$C229@ x1 .
ﬂ:ﬁ:ﬂ Counter Gear h
0L i) hoa—F+
SC223-01 x2 SC228@ x2 SC240 x8
Rear Shock Shaft Bevel Shaft 5.8mmxM2.6 Pivot Ball
URGZCTM2 AN ANIVIF T+ 5.8mmxM2.6ERY bR—)L
Cmor ©)(mm
SC228@ / UMB12® x2
1.5x9 Pin SC241 x4
159> SC230@ x1 5.8mmxM3 Pivot Ball
Pinion Gear (31T) 5.8mmxM3ERY bR—)L
EZAVF7(317)
5C223-02 x2
Rear Shock Spring
DRZEC N7 [:@
28
SC242 x2
4.8mmxM2.6 Ball Nut
SC228@ x2 .
‘ ‘ Waher (5x12¢0.15) 4.8mmxM2.6:R—)LFw b
SC237 x1 7y —(5x12x0.15) SC230Q x1
Front Sus Joint Pinion Gear (28T)
TEVMRY 3/ Vb EZA# (281)
1] =
Ol SC2310 x2 EU g,“#%f? 2
SC231@ x2 Rear Sus Post S SC2310@ x2 el b
3xd4mm ?haﬂ A ZARZ RS Rear Sus Post L T
3xddmm ¥+ 7 b A4 2R AL
SC235@ x1 SC235@ x1 SC235@ x1 SC235@ x1
Main Gear Shaft Counter Gear Shaft Spacer Slipper Spring
A VFYIv T+ ATV E—FIv T AN—Hf— RYyN=RT) 5
0
[
SC244@ x1 SC239B x1 / \
Front Body Post Front Arm Shaft
7OV RTAITV IOV =Lv T




Metal Parts / X% )UI\—Y

SC209 x1
Servo Saver Mount
=R ANk

Front Lower Arm
70YMa7FRT L

7

SC203 x2
Rear Sus Arm
Y R7—L

SC211 x1

Steering Knuckle Set = Rear Shock Stay
ATTIGFy Iy b VYavyxT—
SC205@ x1
Top Cover
by THN—

SC208 x2
Front Shock Stay
7AYbhavIRT—

SC212 x1

~———

SC205@ x1

Gear Box Mount
FRVIAR TV b
Gear Box
FURYIR
@) @)
SC206@) x2
g Pivot
, \ g ©
| °( e Oe
‘ / SC206
N\ # Arm Shaft BIock\Set @
S50 1 T—Lx 7RI ay sty [ 9D S2Tinis
Side Qovg( SC219BK@® x1 Motor Plate
YA RHN— Hatch Post T—42—7L—+t
INYFRAS
[ D - —
s . © 00000 © 4 o Sz
O O Body Post Hatch Stopper
SC210 x1 RTARAR INYF R IN—
Rear Sus Plate
Y R7TL—k

ngununn

SC243@ x1

Steering Linkage Rod
ATV r=yay R

OO0 IO @ 1l @ %::ﬂ:[ﬂﬂ[[[@
SC2430 x2

Tie Rod M3x60mm SC232 x2 SC233 x2

240y R Swing Shaft Rear Wheel Axle
RAVTYv T+ YYRA=IVTIAIL

(U OO

SC2430 x2 SC201 x2

Tie Rod M3x30mm Main Chassis °

AR AV oY—




Plastic Parts / 7S XF v I\—Y

[0) 7l
(o L
o _— 5.8mm Ball End
- R—IVT VR 580
(o)
4 oo EHTEIRSY % I }
A
T [ \
< [
A
| @]
SC219BK x1 )
Radio Box Set 'I
SIVFRYIRY b =
°] SC221 x1
j\u Rear Roll Cage Set
— PO —Jtyh
o ]

SC222-03B x2
Shock Plastic Parts Set
23vyTIN—=UtEyh

SCHO04Y x2
Rear Wheel
DYRA=)b

——————

SCHO03Y x:

Front Wheel
78V bRA—IV

SC244 x1
BEETLE2014 Body Mount
E—=ML2014RTA T S

SC226B x1
Servo Saver Set
P S AT A

SC225@ x1 SC225@ x1 SC225@ x1
Diff Case Cap Spur Gear 41T Spur Gear 38T
TIT—AFrv/S RIN=F4T RIN=F4738T

SCB003@® x1
Helmet
AJVAY

SC227 x1

Front Bumper

7OV M\VIN=

C_T |

1708B@ x1 1708B® x1
Antenna cap Antenna pipe
TVTHFeT TYTTIAT




OV v —
Chassis Front

1-N3024
Nut M3 @

y; LS13015H
9 BH M3x15mm

1-522616
CAP M2.6x16mm

1-522608 &
CAP M2.6x8mm -

1-S13015H
BH M3x15mm

QK

7 o
O SC221 I|I\II\I\II\I|\||I\II\I\I|\||\II\I||\I\I\III\II\II\II\I\II\II\II\III\I\H
Front 1-522616
<:| CAP M2.6x16mm
1-522608

CAP M2.6x8mm

H—Re A1\~
Servo Saver

1-522608
CAP M2.6x8mm




Y—Rt1/1\—

Servo Saver
R

IIIIIIIIIIIIII

BEEDEDDET

Check Move Free

IIIIIIIIIIIIII

1-E050
E5 Clip

SC209

BH M4x40mm

\—<U”b
@)
5C244(®

R PA
Servo Saver Mount

H—R

3




b5 0% %
Main Chassis

N
HMDIRICS A ZEDEET
Line Up

1-533015H
FH M3x15mm

FH M3x12mm

} TaE

Down Face

~N

.

J
1-S33012H
FH M3x12mm

~N

HDIRICS AV ZEDEET

Line Up

O
)

e
1

® 4 O [

Diff Gear

Gear Box

BRGO14
BB 10x15x4mm

Diff Unit

RSAN—TRETBMNENT )T ZLEHE,

AL—RICEIBHHODET,

I'hit with a driver lightly and make a bearing matched,

BRGO14
BB 10x15x4mm

5C205 @

and makes sure whether you go around smoothly.

1-S13008H
BH M3x8mm

1-522608
CAP M2.6x8mm

10




UravsRT—
Rear Shock Stay

1-S13008H
BH M3x8mm @

1-S13015H
BH M3x15mm

D
/P
(i,

1-513008H

BH M3x8mm 1-513015H

BH M3x15mm

H:: ,
Motor
\ i

aENnEA  Notinclued

50250

37021 6.9:1|18.3:1
Le Mans 490 MOTOR (Brushed/30Turn) SC230 © SC230 @
Le Mans 490E—4%—(75//302—>) P Motor Pinion | Motor Pinion
» 31T 28T
SC225 @ SC225 (®
Spur Gears Spur Gears
SC225 @ 38T 41T

BRGO003
BB 4x8x3mm

ﬂjﬂ]]]mmﬂ]]]]ﬂ]ﬂm 1-553003
SS M3x3mm
1-533008H
FH M3x8mm 5C221

HDKRICEDEET
Line Up ORGO03BK

- J 92643 O-Ring P3 Black
R-Pin 4mm




Do not over tighten!

WO ETR!

CAP M2.6x12mm
sc221E

1-522612

1-N3033N
Nylon Nut M3

VAN >

WS
>

q,/

N

Nylon Nut M3

1-N3033N

S
Y
4

Do not over tighten!

CAP M2.6x12mm

HI\III\II\II\I\II\II\II\III\I\I\III\II\II\II\I\II\II\II
1-522612

T ETE!

FYRvIRA
Gear Box

10/

FH M3x8mm

1-533008H
x5pcs

12



m Javbyayvy vvavy
Front Shock / Rear Shock

4 N\
[E] JOvboavy Uviavy
Front Shock Rear Shock
Omm
X2 pcs
#300cst
(25wt)
5C222-03BE
) N
SC222-02
S \§ J
m U R — L )
Rear Sus Arm

BRG022

BRG022
BB 6x10x3mm

B—0 [I—

SC234d

SC234@

13




U HRRR b
Rear Sus Post

sc231@

AR NCEEELDBIET
5C231@ Hole has direction

1-533008H
FH M3x8mm

"|||||||||||||||||||||\||||||||||||||||\||||\||||||||| %

1-533015H

FH M3x15mm 1-533008H

FH M3x8mm

ARAVTIvTh
Swing Shaft

1-S53003
SS M3x3mm

14




m Jvavy
Rear Shock

WHTEEE!
Do not over tighten!

H
1-N3033N
Nylon Nut M3

m a—JbN—
Roll Bar

sc244M

@ ‘||||||||||||||||\IIII||||||||||II\IIII\IIIIIIIIIIIIIIII\IIII\

1-513015H
BH M3x15mm

1-533012H
FH M3x12mm

i

sl 1-522608

CAP M2.6x8mm

1-N3033N
Nylon Nut M3

1-S33008H
FH M3x8mm




IOV Ma7YRT— L
Front Lower Arm

ATT7IT IV
Steering Knuckle

11

&
©H
1-N2620
Nut M2.6

= ¥

1-N2620
Nut M2.6

16




m S S =D
Front Caster Lock

- N
[E] IS.Smm
i N\ Thread Lock
4 ) x |

m TYyIN— 21Oy R
Upper / Tie Rod
r LA43
( X2pcs
s
sc222-038H Q\
5243
A

m ZOVFAFH AR YaY
Front Suspension

WHTEER!
Do not over tighten!

17




1-533008H
FH M3x8mm

7O0xba7HARY 3>
Front Suspension

70V M\ IN—

Front Bumper

5C206 @)
SS M5x5mm

O [

22
23

18




EDFED27mmEYRVES
AN—Y—ZFENET
Use Spacers If longe than 27mm

27mm

19




N

u/X
%R
* Q9
NT
N &

26/

1-522608
CAP M2.6x8mm

5_

|
o
[J]
N
u g
'S
A\
X3
3 Q.
i
WY 2
N~
(o |

Double-sided Tape

WmET—

20



m TUFFRIIR
Antenna Mount

il @ —— 17088 @
)

1-553003 >7

SS M3x3mm + ‘ 17088 (D)

mET—
Double-sided Tape

J=m

1-S13008H
BH M3x8mm

— ,;i?:;f =

A7F7)v7ayk
Steering Rod

. SC238B
5 )-S5 e
= KO .
@ N)- 52268 -
= HITEC -,
. e
I — sc226[
@ N 7 SC226H
\ A FUTABA )

21




*NOT INCLUDED

XIENEEA

AF7Uvayvk
Steering Rod

1= FIIVEREL Y —RIBDOR I T —RAR—ZEINITE T,

A8 MUY —RD

TG

Make sure throttle servo is in neutral position before installing servo horn.

R-Pin 4mm

92643

22



32

BV . RA—IV
Tire / Wheel

SCT002MB @

SCHO004Y

SCT002MB (D)

BV . RA—IV
Tire / Wheel

Ol

BRG0O3
BB 4x8x3mm

4 D
a Ot
\/1—N4055N

Nylon Nut M4

23




@O AF VI T=TERDELSICRBICEEVE T,

Spray masking tape inside.

@ EHFR/NyTr—IERS
SEICLTLIEE W,
Refer to the pictures on the
box for the color scheme.

N
TN
Chrome Silver or Silver Color

RIA—RRA MBRATL—ZHFENIEEL,

Use polycarbonate spray.

O 25k KT REOREL =)L
V—=RhZENLTHEL,
After painting, remove the
protective film from the

.

24




®
=
i

3!
i0th

HELL

i
i

Oz

OFF-ROAD RACER OFF-ROAD RACER OFF-ROAD RACER Ao v

7K®4_
--:~ib-—:- | <yOSHO|

Iy
®

H®

RAVM I TH=I

Paint / Decal

[OSHO
Qo oo ¢

- KyOSHO
Kyo
sho 'Y
BEEmIE

25



i

mET—7
Double-sided Tape

SCB003 @

SCB002(®

SCB003 (®

SCB003®
Flange BH M3x10mm

OPTION
HOLE @ 5mm NzHFET

97054-2B

LED LightUnit ~ LEDZAh1Zwh

: é ée
White LED

Body

92638
R-Pin 6mm

92638
R-Pin 6mm

26




o

sc2198K

27




4#2E / EXPLODED VIEW

LA43
AN N@ 5c206 @ 5206@ f‘
'&a. 5C240 ’\
/ =

sc243@
AN

sc206 (D

LA43 R(s206@)
AN . SC2398
R(sc207®) @‘ = S 1-N3033N
Msc207® 5SC240 / N ) ]
seeP31 S @ \sc241 1-N3024 ,

SC208

1-S13015H

1-N4055N
L Hel 2]
RAsc204®)

Q
‘@) \\\\
&7

SC236

sc222-038
1-N4055N

BRGO003

1-553003

1-N3033N .
- N8 sc231)

=

7 5
D AN
‘A‘ \ I 7

SC242 (& —1-N4032
@ \ G —1-E050
1-533008H -

1-533015H
1-533008H

LA43 1-533008H

1-N262O See‘P.S‘I 1-N3024
52268 @ — 240
& ] TN \ .
f ) S
1-n4032— (&)

\ BRG022

5c234@ Q\ i\ \
1-513008H<6w @P N\ S
7

SC221

sc244 1-522608

SC232

1-522608

17083@—@

1-532606H 17088 (& —
*NOT INCLUDED \ o

g scM

scz?@

1-553003
o/

SEN Y

1-S13008H

—sc231@

1-N3033N

[=)
N =
":'/) g/ $13008H 1-S13008H
A~
>

=0

sc222-038

/1»N3024

: &
1522612 &)

SC219BK

1-513008H

52300/ ®
AN

=

28

29




4% / EXPLODED VIEW

mET—7
Double-sided Tape

% scB003 @

sc228@

ume12(®

5C228 ¢

5c229 ()

sc228@

1-532606H

sc235@

Line Up

SC213

~
HDIRICEDEET

30




SCHOO03Y

sctoo2mB (®

Front SC222

%czzzfoasﬁ
(=
(‘“’(@ 1-522608
$C222-02
C

Rear SC223

( I

[0

> 1-£020
)— sc222-0386
1-6020 \
—— sc222-038H @
) ORGO3
(‘% sc222-038

C—2@

@— sc222-038H

i—@

sc222-03881

—5c223@
/
& 1-E020
——sc222-0331
& 1-E020
@ ——sc222-038M
(=)——0RrG03

%7 sc222-038[
© —s223@

SC223-01

@ — sc222-038M
)
(*@ sc222-03881

sc2250@

Motor Pinion
31TG SpurGears
ear 38

8.3: 1

SC2300®
Motor Pinion gCZZé‘D
28T Gear 4;1)$r ears

31




BEETLE Parts List

1708B

0

© xdpcs

® xdpcs

[ x10pcs
SS M3x3mm

@ x10pcs

E2 Clip

x10pcs

E3 Clip

i ) x10pcs

E5 Clip

x10pcs

Nut M2.6

H x10pcs

Nut M3

I Vi
Bﬂ x5pcs ‘) H x10pcs

—/ N

Nylon Nut M3 Nut M4

\ =4

Nylon Nut M4

Flanged Nylon Nut M4

92638

R-Pin 6mm

H x5pcs

@ GMMMHMM x10pcs

BH M3x8mm BH M3x15mm

1-513008H J1-s13015H  [o92643 |
@xmpcs

@:==2ls

R-Pin 4mm

m:m]ﬂ]ﬂﬂ]ﬂ]ﬂ][ﬂﬂ]ﬂ[ﬂﬂﬂ[ﬂ x5pcs

CAP M2.6x8mm

1522608 _J1.522612 | 1-522616 |
5pcs

CAP M2.6x12mm

¥5pcs

CAP M2.6x16mm

1-S33008H

(o) omm

x10pcs x10pcs

© ]

FH M3x12mm FH M3x15mm

x10pcs x10pcs
FH M2.6x6mm FH M3x8mm
BRGO001 BRGO003
BB 5x10x4mm x4pes | | BB 4x8x3mm x4pcs

BRG014

BRG022

Ol

BB 10x15x4mm x2pcs

BB 6x10x3mm x2pcs

@ B x10pcs

0O-Ring P3 Orange 0O-Ring P3 Black

ORGO03BK

o ' x10pcs

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

1708B
1-853003
1-E020
1-E030
1-E050
1-N2620

Color Antenna (Black/4pcs)

Set Screw (M3x3/10pcs)

E-Ring (E2.0/10pcs)

E-Ring (E3.0/10pcs)

E-Ring (E5.0/10pcs)

Nut (M2.6x2.0/10pcs)

1-N3024  Nut (M3x2.4/10pcs)

1-N3033N  Nut (M3x3.3) Nylon (5pcs)

1-N4032  Nut (M4x3.2/10pcs)

1-N4055N  Nut (M4x5.5) Nylon (5pcs)
1-N4056FN  Nut (M4x5.6) Flanged Nylon (5pcs)
92638 Snap Pin (10Pcs)

92643 Snap Pin (4mm/10Pcs)

1-S13008H Button Screw (Hex/M3x8/10pcs)
1-813015H Button Screw (Hex/M3x15/10pcs)
1-822608  Cap Screw (M2.6x8/5pcs)
1-S22612  Cap Screw (M2.6x12/5pcs)
1-822616  Cap Screw (M2.6x16/5pcs)
1-832606H Flat Head Screw (M2.6x6/10pcs)
1-S33008H Flat Head Screw (Hex/M3x8/10pcs)
1-833012H Flat Head Screw (Hex/M3x12/10pcs)
1-S33015H Flat Head Screw (Hex/M3x15/10pcs)
BRG001 Shield Bearing (5x10x4)4Pcs
BRG003  Shield Bearing (4x8x3)4Pcs
BRG014  Shield Bearing (10x15x4)2Pcs
BRG022  Shield Bearing (6x10x3)2Pcs
ORG03 O-Ring (P3/Orange) 10Pcs
ORGO03BK  O-Ring (P3/Black)10Pcs

32

Hho7—=T>THEF vy TRHEUA)
£y FERM3X3/10A)
EJ>4(E20/10A)
EJ>4(E3.0/10A)

>4 (E50/10A)

v M2.6x2.0/10\)

v R M3x2.4/10A) 1-N3024
FvhM3x3.3) /0 (5A)

Fv M M4x3.2/10A) 1-N4032
FvM4x55) FA4 A (5A)

T b MAX56) 75T 40V (5EA)
ATy TEV(10A)
AFYTEV(Amm/10A)

ARV ERM3XG) NI A/T0A)
REERM3XIS)AYZA/T0A)
FyTERM26X8/5A)
FoyTERM26x12/5A)
FryTERM26X16/5A)
HFSER(M26x6) (N7 Z/T0A)
HSEZ(M3XG)AYZR/10A)
HSEZ(M3X12)(AYZR/10A)
HFSER(M3XI5)(AYIZ/10A)
=)V RANT) > (5x10x4)4 A
I=IVRRT T (4x8x3)AA
= )URRT >4 (10x15x4) 2A
= IURRT 7 (6x103)2A
05 (P34 L YY) 10N

05 (P37 7)10A

ole

SS M5x5mm x2pcs

x2pcs

©
@©©o@©@

SC201
§C203
SC204
SC205
SC206
SC207
SC208
SC209
§C210
SC211
SC212
SC213

Main Chassis (Scorpion 2014)

Rear Sus Arm (Scorpion 2014)
Front Lower Arm (Scorpion 2014)
Gear Box (Scorpion 2014)

Arm Shaft Block Set(Scorpion 2014)
Steering Knuckle Set (Scorpion 2014)
Front Shock Stay (Scorpion 2014)
Servo Saver Mount (Scorpion 2014)
Rear Sus Plate (Scorpion 2014)
Rear Shock Stay (Scorpion 2014)
Gear Box Mount (Scorpion 2014)
Motor Plate (Scorpion 2014)

AV Yvy—(AO—EF> 2014)

DY R7—L(RI—EA 2014)
7ayA7 Y A7 —L(R-EA 2014)
FYRYIA(RI—EA 2014)
T=L¥ 7870998y (R3-E4 2014)
ATT7VT oIy MAI—E4 2014)
70V 83y A T—(RO—EF> 2014)
=R N= TV MNARO-EF 2014)
DY HRTL—F (RO—EF> 2014)

DY 3wy AT—(RO—EF> 2014)
FYRYIATTYMNRO—EF Y 2014)
E-42—7L—hF(RO—EH> 2014)



BEETLE Parts List

SC215 SC216

(&

SC217
O @)

x2pcs

O ©)

x2pcs x2pcs D]ﬂ]ﬂ]ﬂ]ﬂﬂ]]l]ﬂ FH M2.6x6mm x4pcs
SC219BK (Black)
N e
@ I b 4
o ISR -
: ] =5 20
/=== =
) = 0
(mmmm d = om (oo
Flange BH M3x10mm x4pcs ~ R-Pin4mm x2pcs ~ SS M3x3mm x1pcs ~ BH M3x8mm x6pcs
SC221

SC222-01 x2pcs

5C222-02 x2pcs
©] D | mm
0O-Ring P3 Red x2pcs E-Ring 2mm x6pcs CAP M2.6x8mm x2pcs
SC215 Slipper Plate (2pcs/Scorpion 2014) Ay N=TL—bQAN/AD—EA 2014)
SC216 Slipper Pad (2pcs/Scorpion 2014) Ay IN=1\y R QA/AD—EA> 2014)
SC217 Diff Gasket & Screw Set (Scorpion 2014) T 7HA4w bz b (RO—E 7> 2014)
SC219BK  Radio Box Set (Black/Scorpion 2014) YA RYIRLy M7 Fv9/A0—EF> 2014)
SC221 Rear Roll Cage Set (Scorpion 2014) JYO—br—Ity s (Ra—E4> 2014)
SC222 Front Shock Set (Scorpion 2014) 7avbravsty M(RI—-E4 2014)

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

o

x2pcs

SC222-03B

x2pcs

W

SC223-01 x2pcs

d)

SC223-02 x2pcs
ol D |
0O-Ring P3 Red x2pcs E-Ring 2mm x6pcs CAP M2.6x8mm x2pcs

[

E5 Clip x1pcs Nut M4 x1pcs FH M3x8mm x2pcs
(@ ©f
BH M4.0x35mm x1pcs  Nylon Nut M4 x1pcs

SC222-01
SC222-02
SC222-03B Shock Plastic Parts Set (Scorpion 2014)

Front Shock Shaft (2pcs/Scorpion 2014) 70 b3y y+ 7+ QAAI—EA> 2014)
Front Shock Spring (2pcs/Scorpion 2014) 70>/b/3y9Z27) 7 QNAI—EAY 2014)
237518 =Yy b RO—EAY 2014)

SC223 Rear Shock Set (Scorpion 2014) J¥ayvyty b(RO—EF> 2014)
SC223-01  Rear Shock Shaft (2pcs/Scorpion 2014)  J¥>3v7¥+ 7~ QA/AO—EF> 2014)
SC223-02  Rear Shock Spring (2pcs/Scorpion 2014) J43/3vIA 74 QAJAI—EA> 2014)
SC225 Spur Gear Set (Scorpion 2014) AN=FF £y RI—-EF> 2014)
SC226B  Servo Saver Set (Scorpion 2014) =Rt AN\~ b (RO2—-EF> 2014)
SC227 Front Bumper (Scorpion 2014) 78V = (Ra—EF> 2014)

33



BEETLE Parts List
SC228

any

i
SS M3x3mm
x4pcs

© x2pcs @ x2pcs

X2pcs

SC238B

©

‘ x2pcs

SC239B

L

x4pcs

O Jum

Pivot Ball 5.8xM2.6x11.5mm

x8pcs

©)( Jmm

Pivot Ball 5.8M3x12.5mm

Ball Nut 4.8xM2.6mm
x2pcs

SC243

[luguunuuu

iingunng

a)

o () x2pes

amm——mmm (@ X2pcs

TIAVF=1\=Yty MARI-E1 2014)
Frtyh(RO—-E7>2014)
EZAVFv v (RO-EA 2014)
D HARA My M(RD—EF> 2014)
AAVTv TR QNATI—EA 2014)
VQA/AI—EF> 2014)
NI4Ty v =ty QMAI—EFY 2014)
Frov 7y (RO—-EA> 2014)
TYTFA NG EY QNAT—EFY 2014)
TOVMAY 3N RO—EF 2014)
Y QANAD—EF 2014)
AV =Lv 7 MAO—EF2014)
4
V@A/RAD—EH> 2014)

2A0v Ry b (RI—EA> 2014)

SC228 Diff.Inner Parts Set (Scorpion 2014)

SC229 Gear Set (Scorpion 2014)

SC230 Pinion Gear Set (Scorpion 2014)

SC231 Rear Sus Post set (Scorpion 2014)

SC232 Swing Shaft (2pcs/Scorpion 2014)

SC233 Rear Wheel Axle (2pcs/Scorpion 2014) Y RA—IL7%A)

SC234 Drive Washer Set (2pcs/Scorpion 2014)

SC235 Gear Shaft Set (Scorpion 2014)

SC236 Up Right King pin (2pcs/Scorpion 2014)

SC237 Front Sus Joint (Scorpion 2014)

SC238B  Dust boot (2pcs/Scorpion 2014) BANT—

SC239B Front Arm Shaft (Scorpion 2014)

SC240 5.8mmxM2.6 Pivot Ball (8pcs/Scorpion 2014) 58mmxM26E Ry bi—b BA/ZAD—EA> 201
SC241 5.8mmxM3 Pivot Ball (4pcs/Scorpion 2014) - 58mmxM3E Ry bR—)

SC242 4.8mmxM2.6 Ball Nut (2pcs/Scorpion 2014)  48mmxM2678—/b v QA/AD—E7 2014)
SC243 Tie-Rod Set (Scorpion 2014)

34

.e

© Hmmmmm

CAP M2.6x8mm x2pcs

(©)] marmm

FH M3x12mm x2pcs

©

BH M3x15mm x2pcs

©d

M3 Nylon Nut x2pcs

©) (nmmmmmmmm 6 G) -

Button Screw Hex M4x40mm x1pcs

M4 Nut x2pcs

fa

OFF-ROAD RACER OFF-

LESEEETLE !—‘F?Fﬂ_;E K’—"i

d)

SCTO001HB (Hard)

SCT002MB (Medium)

® x2pcs

—

® x2pcs

@ x2pcs

SC244 BEETLE 2014 Body Mount Set E—ML 2014 RTARIV MY b

SC245 Roll Bar (BEETLE 2014) O—)b\—(E=b 2014)

SCB002  Clear Body Set (BEETLE 2014) F)TRTAty (€=M 2014)
SCB003  Driver Set (BEETLE 2014) RZAN\=t v (E—F2014)
SCHO03Y  Front Wheel (Yellow/2pcs/BEETLE 2014) 70V MRA—)b (/ZA—A/E—L 2014)
SCHO04Y  RearWheel (Yelow/2pcs/BEETLE 2014)  JA7iA—)b (A TO—2A/E—NL 2014)
SCTO001HB  Front Tire (Hard/2pcs/Scorpion 2014) 707 MAY (N\—=RRNATI—EF 2014)
SCT002MB  Rear Tire (Medium/2pcshwith Inner/Scorpion 2014) Y341 (ST4TLAAA Y H—HAI-E4 2014)
LA43 5.8mm Ball End (12pcs) A—ILIVR58¢ (12A)

UM612 Diff Shaft (2pcs/ULTIMA SC) 7777 QAJULTIMA SO)

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.



BEETLE Option Parts List

SCH001CM / BK/ SC SCH002CM / BK/ SC
CM (Shiny Chrome) _ CM (Shiny Chrome)
BK (Black) BK (Black)
SC (Satin Chrome) SC (Satin Chrome)
x2pcs
SCHO003BK / SC SCH004BK / SC
BK (Black) — BK (Black)
SC (Satin Chrome) / \ SC (Satin Chrome)
SCH006W / BK / SC
W (White) W (White)
BK (Black) BK (Black)
SC (Satin Chrome) SC (Satin Chrome)
For 2.2inch Rear Tire
For 2.2inch Front Tire Need SCW020

SCHO008W (white) / SC (Satin Chrome)

S (Soft)

M (Medium)

SCT001SB / MB SCTO002SB (Soft)
/’/‘\ e

O x2pcs

TEYMAY (Y TNINAD—EF Y 2014
IOV AV (STATL2NAI—EF 2014

TOVIRA=IV(TZvIRAAT—EAF 2014)

YYRA—=IV(T SV R AAT—EA 2014)
TV NRA=IV(TZvIRAE= ML 2014)
DY RA—=IV(TZv 72/ E=FL 2014)

TOV R =)V (K74 M2 F—Y)
Y RA—IV (RTA MM FR—7)

TV AT N—R2WD224VF
TOYNAY ZTATLWD224 VF

H (Hard)

M (Medium)

S (Soft)

© x2pcs ® x2pcs

SCHO01CM  Front Wheel (Shiny Chrome/2pcs/Scorpion 2014) 700/ b4 =)V (0~ LAYFRNAT-EF 2014)
SCHO001BK  Front Wheel (Black/2pcs/Scorpion 2014)
SCHO001SC  Front Wheel (Satin Chrome/2pcs/Scorpion 2014) - 707 M —=Jb (7 //0~LAvFNAI~EHY 2014)
SCH002CM  Rear Wheel (Shiny Chrome/2pcs/Scorpion 2014) |J¥7RA —JU (70—LAYF2AAD—EF> 2014)
SCHO002BK  Rear Wheel (Black/2pcs/Scorpion 2014)
SCH002SC  Rear Wheel (Satin Chrome/2pcs/Scorpion 2014) kA =)L (4 7>/70—LAyF2NAD—EFY 2014)
SCHO03BK  Front Wheel (Black/2pcs/BEETLE 2014)
SCHO003SC  Front Wheel (Satin Chrome/2pcs/BEETLE 2014) - 700/ MRA— IV (4 770—LAvF2 N E—M) 2014)
SCHO04BK  Rear Wheel (Black/2pcs/BEETLE 2014)
SCH004SC  Rear Wheel (Satin Chrome/2pcs/BEETLE 2014) 1) K4 =)L (B770-LAvF2NE—R L 2014)
SCHO05W 2.2 Front Wheel (2pcs/White/Scorpion 2014) 22478 707 M —IV QNF7IA MAI-E4 2014)
SCHO05BK 2.2 Front Wheel (2pcs/Black/Scorpion 2014) 2248 70 M=V QNT795/A3-E 47 2014)
SCHO05SC 2.2 Front Wheel (2pcs/Satin Chrome/Scorpion 2014) - 2247F8 70N =l QA T7/90=LXy#RI-E 47 2014)
SCHO0BW 2.2 Rear Wheel (2pcs/White/Scorpion 2014) 224 VFB Vv RA—IV QAR7A MAI—-E1Y 2014)
SCHO06BK 2.2 Rear Wheel (2pcs/Black/Scorpion 2014) 224 FB YA~V QN7 Z99/ZA2—E7H> 2014)
SCHO06SC 2.2 Rear Wheel (2pcs/Satin Chrome/Scorpion 2014) - 224 F8 44—V QA 770 LokyFRI-E4 1d)
SCHOO7W  Front Wheel (White/2pcs/Tomahawk)
SCHO007SC  Front Wheel (Satin Chrome/2pcsiTomahawk) 70> MRA—)U (77 0—LAYEQNIREFE—Y)
SCHO08W  Rear Wheel (White/2pcs/Tomahawk)
SCHO008SC  Rear Wheel (Satin Chrome/2pcs/Tomahawk) 'J477k1 =)L (7 20—LAyFAN IR F—5
SCT001SB  Front Tire (Soft/’2pcs/Scorpion 2014)
SCT001MB  Front Tire (Medium/2pcs/Scorpion 2014)
SCT002SB  Rear Tire (Soft/2pcs/with Inner/Scorpion 2014) )Y 244 (V7 MIAA VF—f3/A0—E4> 2014
SCTO03H  Front Tire Hard/2WD/2.2inch
SCT003M  Front Tire Medium/2WD/2.2inch
SCT003S  Front Tire Soft’2WD/2.2inch

TAYNAY YT NWD224VF

SCWO001
X2pcs HD7075
SCW002 SCW003
B For HG Shock B
X2p0s Nut M3 x2pcs ) Nut M3 x2pcs
x2pcs
of P ©f
Nylon Nut M3 x2pcs Nylon Nut M3 x2pcs
(o (o
CAP M2.6x8mm x2pcs CAP M2.6x8mm x2pcs
(e (o (oo (o
BH M3x15mm x2pcs CAP M2.6x12mm x2pcs | | BH M3x18mm x2pcs CAP M2.6x12mm x2pcs

FH M3x8mm x4pcs FH M3x15mm x4pcs

SCWO006 SCW007

For HG Shock

(oo ©8 (o ©B8

BH M3x8mm x3pcs Nut M3 x2pcs BH M3x8mm x3pcs Nut M3 x2pcs
] 2] (o 2]

BH M3x15mm x2pcs ~ Nylon Nut M3 x2pcs BH M3x15mm x2pcs ~ Nylon Nut M3 x2pcs

SCWO008

[ o [ o
FHM3x8mm ~ FHM3x12mm  FHM3x15mm
x5pcs x2pcs x4pcs

HG Shock
Need .
SCW003 / SC251 ©
SCW007 / SC252

R x2pcs FH M3x8mm x2pcs

SCW001 Hard Main Chassis Rail (7075/Scorpion 2014) - /\—R X4 >¥+Y—L—)b (1075/A0—E 74> 2014)
SCW002  Carbon Front Shock Stay (2pcs/Scorpion 2014) A—HR>Y70Y/399A7—QNAT-EF 2014)
SCW003  Carbon Front Shock Stay (HG Shocki2pcs/Soorpion 2014)  HG3/2 B~ A2 37— ONAT-E4 2014)
SCWO005  Carbon Rear Sus Plate (Scorpion 2014) H—ARUFHRTL—(Ra—EF> 2014)
SCWO006  Carbon Rear Shock Stay (Scorpion 2014)  A—HR>)¥3vIA7—(RO—E4> 2014)
SCWO007  Carbon Rear Shock Stay (HG Shock/Scorpion 2014)  HGY/3wBA—RY/ Y3y A7 —(RA3—K4Y 2014)
SCW008  Carbon Gear Box Mount (Scorpion 2014)  A—RV/FVRYIAI D/ MM RO—EA> 2014)
SCW012  Universal Swing Shaft (2pcs/Scorpion 2014)  1Z/\—HIVAA 7247 M QA/AD—EF> 2014)
SCW013  HG Shock Set (4pcs/Scorpion 2014) A2—EAVHGY vty GRT-E4 2014)
SCWO014  Front Bumper (Small Type/Scorpion 2014)  7OVM\VI\— (RE=IVAAT/AT—EH> 2014)

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

35



BEETLE Option Parts List
SCW015

SCWO016

Light Bucket Set

FH M3x8mm x2pcs

BH M3x8mm x6pcs ~ FH M3x10mm x2pcs
'H\HHHHHHHHHHHH\HHHHHHH\\HH Bﬂ
BH M3x25mm x1pcs Nylon Nut M3 x3pcs

® x2pcs

2.2inch

From SCH005
@ x2pcs
M x2pcs

Flanged Nylon Nut M4

SCW020 SCW021

SCW022

Long W/B Rear Plate Set

(©um x9pcs (@) [mmm x4pcs  (um x2pcs
FH M3x8mm FH M3x15mm BH M3x5mm
SCWwW023 SCW028
For SCT002 Metal
HARD
INNER
x2pcs

SCW029

Long W/B

Hard Anodized

a]

SCW030

Hard 7075T6
Anodized !
Long W/B

7075T6

©@m @ x2pcs () mmm FH M3x12mm  x4pcs
SCWO015  Light Bucket Compatble RollCage Set (Scomion 2014) 54 b/ Vry MISE—ILAr— 4y b (RI—EA> 2014)
SCW016  HG Wing Stay Set (Scorpion 2014) BILIA VI RATA (RI—EF> 2014)
SCW017  Light Bucket Set (2pcs/Scorpion 2014) SA My MYk QAJZT—ER Y 2014)
SCW020  Hex Drive Washer Set (2pcs/Scorpion 2014) HEX R4 77w v—tyk QA/AD—E7F 2014)
SCW021  HD Slipper Pad (2pcs/Scorpion 2014) HD 1)/ 8=/%y R QA/AO—EA> 2014)
SCW022  Long W/B Rear Plate Set (273mm/Carbon) A4 54 —=bA=R7 7L~k QB3mmin—1Y)
SCW023  Mold Inner Sponge (Hard/Scorpion 2014)  E—JURA Y F=AKVY (1\—F/A2—EF> 2014)
SCW028  Metal Servo Saver (Scorpion) AR =R/ N=(R=EFY)
SCW029  HD Rear Sus Plate W/B 273mm (7075 Turbo Scorpion) HD U774 AL — MW/B 273mm (7075 4— KA1~ 1)
SCWO030  HD Gear Box Mount W/B 273mm (7075 Turbo Scorpion) HD $+7Ry7ZR7>/ M/ 273mm (7075 4—FA0—~E )

36

FAT202S

2.2inch
UV RAY QAA > F—1)
Rear Tire (2pcs/with Inner)

® x2pcs

LA43R/H

R (Red)
H (Hard)

Hard Type

PNGS4828 / PNGS4831

Only Fit 28T and 31T only
[
Steel Pinion Gear SS M3x3mm
PNGS4828 28T 1/48 Pintch ~ PNGS4831 31T 1/48 Pintch Ball Diff
OT252BK/GR/OR/R/W/Y BESE:CE
GR  Peppermint Green
WIDE TYPE OR  Orange

R Red

w White

Y Yellow

© ©
(] o Timmm
(UIIMIL] o Tmmmmm Titanium x2pcs
92417
x2pcs
[ I
o [ Titanium
SCB004
for SCW017

FAT202S  Rear Tire/Soft/2pcs (Dirt Hog) DA EGUVINIIN
LA43R 5.8mm Ball End (Red / 12pcs) R—IVIVR58¢ (LY F12AN)
LA43H Ball End (5.8mm/Hard/12pcs) R=IVI K G8mm/\—F/120)
PNGS4828  Steel Pinion Gear (28T) 1/48 Pitch RF—IVEZA Vv (28T)1/48E Y F
PNGS4831  Steel Pinion Gear (31T) 1/48 Pitch AF—IVEZFVF 1) 1/48E Y F
UMWB02  Ball Diff Set (Ultima SC/DB/RB/RT) R=IL7 74 b (ULTIMA SC/DB/RBS/RTS)
OT252BK  Wing (BlackiJavelin) IAVG(TZ9 71+ N\)Y)
OT252GR  Wing (Paper mint Green/Javelin) IAVYG (RIN=Z MG )=2[ T 9N )
OT2520R  Wing (Orange/Javelin) IAVG (F L3 ‘
OT252R  Wing (Red/Javelin) R SZ AN P2 UM
OT252W  Wing (White/Javelin) TA VG (RIA NI v\ )
OT252Y  Wing (Yellow/Javelin) IAVT A TA—~/FwN)Y)
92411 Titanium Adjust Rod 30mm FAVTIvAAYEF 30mm
92417 Titanium Adjust Rod 68mm FRVTIvAROY K 68mm
9705428 LED Light Unit (05/2 Bulbs/L=400/Clear) ~ LEDZ A h1 = b (05/2/T/=400/2")7 )

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.




BEETLE O n Pa t
Brushless Motor

R246-8584

for
Brushless
Motor

Savt Y —4—7)L 210mm
Silicone Sensor Cable 210mm

37051B

for
Brushless
Motor

(MAX13.5Turn)

JUR 2408 ESC(T 5L AR/MAX1355—)
LE MANS 240S Brushless Motor 13.5T

Brushed Motor

37021 82245

Brushed Brushed

R246-8584  Silicone Sensor Cable 210mm ) —4—7)b 210mm

37031 LE MANS 240S MOTOR (Brushless/19.5Tum) LY 240S =% — (75 LR /1954—>)
37051B LE MANS 240 ESC (for BrushlessMAX13.5Tum) /<> 240S ESC(7 53/ L ABB/MAX13.5%—>)
37021 Le Mans 490 MOTOR (Brushed/30Turn) ~ Le Mans 490E—42— (75//30%—>)
82145 EP Starter Pack Plus EPRR—5—1\v7T5X

82147 Syncro 2.4GHz Tx/Rx Set (W/Gyro) Syncro 24GHz EZ1EkE Y b (v ORE)
82245 60A Brushed ESC KSH KA0B0-91W KAOG0-91W 75 E—52—F BAKESC60A ST

¥ —E/IN—=VIRFTEL TWRWI—=YNH D ET,
Z0iHE, RE/N—YEENTZASINTVNET,
Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts!

(=] ;b ]
X ANRT (AT 3 VI—YHIIGWEBY 1 & B IEE W,
Please see the website for spare & option parts prices.

www.kyosho.com [=*

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

37



*FRRMIEIE2022F4B 1 HREDHDTY, "Kyosho Direct-Mail-Parts-Order-System" is available only for Japanese market.

BANFIN="Y) AT aVIN—")DEATE

HKENSDBABEIIAERERICRSETWEEEZEXRT

QR EIHUIED B UTUESTRIBETEART/I\ =Y P AT 3 /— VY EEA
U .TTEBDICEITENTEET,

Q@/NX—VIERETCEEZEBALTW LD BEICTHTFRWEEE. ZREAY A
Vay I TBATEIENTEEXT,

XEZIMNWHEICE D EEFHRDRED Y, RBWEBY A M TIREELEE W,
XBBITFEARIE - REARE R IBEBEEEX LOBRICED., ENZBANSEL
FFTOTHSMUHSTELIES W,

1.FTRBETHRDHLLTIESZ L,

T BELDOBIEN. COEBREBBEVNKRD W LW BIEICSEELLEV SHFED/S—YDIEEH
HNILEIBATEE T, ZORICHEI /BN BAZE 2 RIFEICHRDEBAN R L—XIIEDET,

] L2 Al
BECEBETNDBEE TORBOIAY A VIN—Y EEEI chENSRERLADET

BIETETHEBDO/NN =YD R xRN ST B ETH . RBOTAY S V=V ERE MBI NIEZFDH TEXTEEXT,
TAYSAVI—YVEEBIE. SHFLD/—YDRBVPHESZEEREICTEXLTLESIVW. EEERBEREZREIIA VLW EITNh
B CTI . BEROCEBEN BEICBEITUET,

K—EER>TVWEWSEHZEVET,

7

A: RSB TRELR B: IECHER/I—YE C: TEXHNSHWI~4 AT
R—YDORELHES EXULREEZIAS, HEROZEED. BIEIC
#ET 3, BEFLET,
: e )
RmO/— 18 ” IR—VEEE
IREEZD
AFYH—H
HENTY,
\_ )
3 ) m— E N —
2.8EICTIIBRWERIE mEAYSrYyay7THBATESET,
( )
RBAYIAMayv I TEATS,
[=] -5 [m]
https://rc.kyosho.com m
ARTF =Y AT qu)IN—Y . 7o) —%
BEEZBTHEATIIENTEET, Eﬁ
\_ )
Rkttt

T243-0021 #FIEEARTEBE3I050 ERFZIARALHI—TF
OEBVWA I —Y—HREXT
EiE 046-229-4115 Zf1M - B~ (fifRE%ZFR<)13:00~18:00



The service mentioned below is available only for Japanese market.

IV, RE L TARALRDERWVWS TS E

K<

CNSDY—EREFERICRSETEEZFET

BITED, BELTHTEF VD BDAREZSTVE LS, THANEE W

=" o2 BRAREF T ld, RAL—Y —HREABINAY RS0,
s § ALY MEEASMOETORE SBELLECH, TROSMLE LRI
227 CREFEECRAOSA. 77 v RELBEETEED <RI,

RENDEBWSEE > TREI—Y —HE,

REIICEAVEEORIE, "REI—F—EHREIC BB LS W,

BEWEEORIE. BFTICEMWHEN /ERGASEE CARO S X, i/ BRGREOR-IH, TEES, feES
(F—No)ZzBWBRE, BRBERNCEFMICHEMS TS,

zszcosmnatir: 040-229-41 15 =sscosmuati BR~em@RsR%R)13:00~1800.

xcosmvaes: 046-229-1501 Iiiimmetsy s sor

BECORBMLAtR : T243-0021 #R/IE BEXRM MHE3050 ERFIARXA VT T—TF
RERIAStt I ——HERET

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- BEUR U oo

HEWS AR

FEWE ARG FAXEZIEETEEDLIETWVWBE L. RETREIDSAEEBI T TCEEET,
HXDFZHIE BEVWEEAKEOIE—ZREL TSI,

[ & No.30614 EEEE E—KkIL )
&% BLEFE |HBA
CHATE (e S <1 £ A H
>MEF A—=h—% [5LRES . ET—4—
70w SRR 15,
UAHF
K4 R/CHE # F
B T
7R a8
75 8
ZEED =
Bk EEE ( ) FAX ( )
= )= [
Mgk | o ( ) FAX ( )
| B~ 2B (REE%ERC)13:00~ 1800 CBESHE R HATS : @ | ZNo.cmerm )
— N\
BEIWE T SEAMR a8/ RS mE0o— VB OBRES (F—No) EAWSRE. BEN BEMNICTEALLEE,
\_ J

KRERARE TR, BEROBEABROREICHEANTED T, BERLDO, EXRUBHVAEEZRBU THD A EEROBABRICOEEL TR, (1)~B)DBAZRE | CE=E ICRRH
LIcDRRIBL5BIERBDELA. (1)BEROFFHOEREER T HE, QFRICEDEHTAEREZFLHE, QY —EXDREDHUHDOEFEELICHTT 2158,



IKKyOSHO

HE FINEST RADIO CONTROL MODELS

REHRA S

T243-0021 #F/I|EEARMEEI050 ERFT I ZANAA V5 T—TF
@1 — T —HAEEEEE 046-229-4115

[(X-h—EEouEBSEERL T BEWAEIE  BE~2R@RE%EKR<)13:00~18:00
ZRIR/CEELHELED, | ee622203-1 PRINTED IN TAIWAN

F77 7T T s s ! = - ) |




	P001 Beetle_out
	P002 Beetle_out
	P003 Beetle_out
	P004 Beetle_out
	P005 Beetle_out
	P006 Beetle_out
	P007 Beetle_out
	P008 Beetle_out
	P009 Beetle_out
	P010 Beetle_out
	P011 Beetle_out
	P012 Beetle_out
	P013 Beetle_out
	P014 Beetle_out
	P015 Beetle_out
	P016 Beetle_out
	P017 Beetle_out
	P018 Beetle_out
	P019 Beetle_out
	P020 Beetle_out
	P021 Beetle_out
	P022 Beetle_out
	P023 Beetle_out
	P024 Beetle_out
	P025 Beetle_out
	P026 Beetle_out
	P027 Beetle_out
	P028-029 Beetle EX_out
	P030 Beetle EX_out
	P031 Beetle EX_out
	P032 Beetle PL_out
	P033 Beetle PL_out
	P034 Beetle PL_out
	P035 Beetle Option Page_out
	P036 Beetle Option Page_out
	P037 Beetle Option Page_out
	P038 kounyuu_out
	P039 FAX_out
	P040 Beetle_out

